OP \$40.00 8668994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nordic Games Licensing AB		09/01/2016	Corporation: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THQ Nordic AB	
Street Address:	Älvgatan 1	
City:	Karlstad	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	652 25	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86689945	ELEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2:Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.Address Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N0547.20060US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas R. Wolf

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas R. Wolf

SIGNATURE: /drw/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0796

DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2017
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0797

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 09/14/2017